AMENDMENT NO. 001
TO
BARKLEY SECURITY AGENCY, INC,
SECURITY CONTRACT

THIS IS AMENDMENT NO. 001 to the Agreement entered into on the _20® day

of May 2022, hetween CareerSource North Central Florida located at 1112 N. Main
Street, Gainesville, Florida 32601, ("Agency") and Barkley Security Agency, Inc.
{("Contractor”) located at 18229 Memorial Blue Star Highway, Quincy, Florida, a Florida
Corporation, FEIN 59-3181084, to take effect on September 30, 2023.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties wish tc amend the Agreement, entered into, on May 20,

2022 to extend the Agreement Term through September 30, 2024,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants

and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto understand and agree as follows:

1.

Atticle 3, Term of Agreement, is amended to extend the Term of the Agreement from
September 30, 2023 to September 30, 2024.

2, Atticle 4, Compensation is amended to add the underscored language as follows:

The Agency shall be billed monthly at $20.55 per hour. Each guard will be paid $15.00
per guard per hour which is in accordance with the living wage of the Alachua
County Government (See Exh:blt A) Ihimaxunum_annuaj_amgum_tg_b_e_m&ﬁigr

1} biled for Star can ce te shail not exceed 45 000 for a tota

annual amount fo be billed not to exceed $80.000. Except that if is solely at the

discretion of the Agency to increase locations or hours at the same rate of pay of

$20.55 per guard hour ypon notice to Contractor.

All provisions of the Barkley Security Agency, Inc. Security Contract, which are not
in conflict with this Amendment, shall continue to be enforced in accordance with the
terms and conditions therein.

This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of the Barkley Security
Agency, Inc. Secutity Contract

The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been signed
by both parties.



IN WITNESS whereof, the parties have executed this Amendment on the dates
appearing below their respective signatures.

CAREERSOURCE NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA BARKLEY SECURITY INC.
Digitally signed by Phylis %
Sighature: Eh;l”iS Ma[j'_)[ME o — Signaturezm C.

040" -
ATTEST =

ATTEST :
#&Zu, JO gy é{% v wlck-\(:;%o |




